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1 Adjusted for exceptional effects 
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662 662

222 222

750 750

454 454
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We look forward to 
your feedback

Director Investor Relations

+49 179 9000 208
christian.kern@telefonica.com

Head of Investor Relations

+49 176 7290 1221
marion.polzer@telefonica.com

Senior Investor Relations Officer

+49 176 3147 5260
eugen.albrecht@telefonica.com
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Appendix
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FTSE Russel

S&P Global

Status July 2022



Utilisation today

Total availability

Total spectrum holding

31%

32%

32%

5%

Telefónica Deutschland

Vodafone

Deutsche Telekom

1&1

Maturity

Frequencies

31%

32%

32%

5%
1&1
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P&L



181 excluding M2M
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+ GROW 

10GB yoy
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O2 my Home S
O2 my Home L

100 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

2.99 mthl

4.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

10 MBit/s
Upload 2 MBits/s

2.99 mthl

4.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

24.
99

29.
99

34.
99

Max. Speed

Voice flat to German 

fixed networks

Optional 

HomeBox 2

FRITZ!Box 7490

FRITZ!Box 7590

Monthly fee

24m contract

O2 my Home XL

250 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

-

-

5.99 mthl

44.
99

.




